Then give learners time to do the 

matching activity individually or in pairs.
• Check the answers together.
• Answers: 1d, 2h, 3f, 4a, 5j, 6e, 7i, 8b, 9c, 10g

Stage four – Pronunciation (5mins)
• Write the numbers below on the board (without the text):

o 90% = ninety per cent
o 150,000,000 = a hundred and fifty million (not millions)
o 3.6 = three point six
o 6,280 = six thousand two hundred and eighty

• Make sure learners know how to say each number aloud. If 
necessary, provide further practice by writing more num-
bers and nominating learners to say them aloud.

Stage five – Infographic cloze (15mins)
• Ask learners to look at the infographic and to read the in-